newdiet®

Chocolate peanut flavored bar

Weight of 1 bar/one portion: 42 g
Total weight: 294 g (7 bars)

Ingredients: Profein blend (soy protein isolate*, milk proteins); sweefeners: maltitol syrup*, maltitol,
sucralose; sugar; glycerin*; peanuts (4 %); fructooligosaccharides; water; vegetable fat preparation
(palm kernel oil, palm oil, shea oil); cane sugar; partially defatted peanut flour (2 %); skimmed milk
preparation*; tapioca starch; cocoa (1.7 %); buttermilk; flavours*; unsweetened chocolate (cocoa,
cocoa butter); butter; cream; emulsifiers: soy lecithin*, mono and diglycerides*, DATEM (diacetyl
fartaric acid ester of mono and diglycerides)*; salt; thickeners: pectin and carrageenan; sfabilizer:
sodium phosphate; acidity regulafor: sodium citrate; raising agent: calcium carbonate; antioxidant: mix
of tocopherols. (*) ingredients made with genetically modified corn or soy.

Allergens: Soy, milk, peanuts and sesam. Manufactured on equipment that processes gluten and nufs.
Instructions for preparation: Ready fo eat product.

Caution: Sweetened with polyols: an ex-
cessive consumption can lead fo laxa-
tive effects. Do not use as sole source of
nutrition. Drink plenty of liquid (1,5 | per
day af least). Not suitable for children,
pregnant and breast-feeding women. If
consumed as part of energy resfricted
dief, follow recommendations of an ex-
pert for nutrition. Do not exceed recom-
mended daily allowance.

Lot number, shelf life: Stated on a sa-
chet.

Storage: Store in the original container
in a cool and dry place. Make sure that
the bag or container is properly closed.
Made in Canada.

AVERAGE NUTRITION VALUES:
Energy values 100 g 1 portion - 42 g

Nutrition facts




